## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the street addrdss and state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 004757 Frame 0837. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment of the entire interest.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Build America, LLC		05/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quality Edge, Inc.		
Street Address:	2712 Walkent Drive, N.W.		
City:	Walker		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49544		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3125065	YOUR HOME DESIGN COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Gipson Address Line 1: PO Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUA009 T380	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Gipson	
Signature:	/Matthew J. Gipson/	TRADEMARK

900225692 REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0297

OP \$40,00 3125065

Date:	06/14/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=QUA009T380_CorrAssign#page1.ti source=QUA009T380_AssignCvrSht#page2 source=QUA009T380_AssignCvrSht#page2	l.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0298

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Build America, LLC		104/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quality Edge, Inc.	
Street Address:	717 Walkent Drive	
City:	Walker	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49544	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3125065	YOUR HOME DESIGN COMPANY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone:

6169499610

Email:

ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name:

Matthew J. Gipson

Address Line 1:

PO Box 2567

Address Line 4:

Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUA009T380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Gipson
Signature:	/Matthew J. Gipson/
Date:	04/16/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=QUA009T380\_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 \$125065

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0299

Corrective TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUILD AMERICA, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of

business at 2712 Walkent Drive, Walker, Michigan 49544 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,125,065 (hereinafter the "Registration") for the mark YOUR

HOME DESIGN COMPANY; and

WHEREAS, QUALITY EDGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at

2712 Walkent Drive N.W., Walker, Michigan 49544 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Registration together with the

goodwill of the business in connection with which said Registration is used and which is

symbolized by same, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past

infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and

interest in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with

which the Registration is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which

Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all

rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Registration, the same to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the

Registration is valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 23

day of <u>May</u>, 2012.

BUILD AMERICA, LLC

Bv:

Scott Rasmussen

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 06/14/2012